Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

8-16-2001

Bookstore celebrates grand reopening

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

LINDENWOD

Bookstore celebrates grand reopening

Lindenwood University celebrated the grand reopening of its campus bookstore with a ribbon-cutting ceremony on Friday, August 17.

The bookstore, located at 1905A First Capitol Drive, has nearly tripled in size, said bookstore manager Gene Goldstein. Renovation was just over at \$500,000.

"This new facility will serve students as well as the community in general," said Goldstein. "It's a great location and we have room to grow."

Nearly 100 guests watched Lindenwood President Dennis Spellmann, Board Chairman Ray Harmon, Goldstein and St. Charles Mayor Patti York cut the ribbon.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933